Rajauli/Date3/o9/& 

Bhim Bigha, Dist- Nawada. 805103. 

This is to notify you that your Bid 626093 for execution of the 
Construction & Five Y ear Maintenance of Tender Title RRSMP/25 

26/Rajauli/05 (Tender I.D. 143529) for the Contract Price of Rupees 
3,76,62,003.00 |Three crore seventy six lakhs sixty two thousand three 
only as corrected and modified* in accordance with the Isnstructions to 
Bidders is hereby accepted by our Agency. 

We note that as per bid, you do not intend to subeontract any 
component of work. 

You are hereby requested to furnish Performance Security for an 
Amount 7,53,300.00 (Seven lakhs fifty three thousand three hundred) 
only and additional security for unbalanced bids in ternms of ITB Clause 27.3 
and clause 27.4,) for an amount of Rs. 52,96,300.00 (Fifty two lakhs ninty 
six thousand three hundred) only i.e. Total Rs. 60,49,600.00 (Sixty lakhs 
forty nine thousand six hundred) Only within 10 days in Accordance with 
the conditions of contract using for that purpose form in section Vll annex 
D and sign the contract, failing which action as stated in para 34.2 of ITB 
will be taken. 

Yours faithfully. 

Executive Engineer,